

09-04-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #11

09-13-2001



101841925



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	1.Name of con-	veying party(ies):	1 1	2.Name and Address of receiving party(ies):								
	First Source Financial LLP			Name: Omni Nutraceuticals, Inc.								
				Street Address: 5310 Beethoven Street								
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other			City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90066 Individual(s) citizenship								
							Execution Date: June 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
							Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Cook Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1989 3030 Bridgeway, Suite 425			Additional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00										
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:										
	~											
		City: State:	Sausalito California	Zip: 94965	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
12/2001 (C:481	FT0H11 00000100	6 1915940 40.00 OP	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	-							
X .	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother the original document.			ring information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of								
				' (/ V /)								
		s W. Cook	h	We Cook August 29, 2001 Signature Date A	٦.							

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0712

m

OUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, other than the security interest of First Source Financial LLP ("Assignor"), in the Quitclaim Trademarks (as defined below) granted pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 1999, among Omni Nutraceuticals, Inc., formerly known as Irwin Naturals/4Health, Inc. ("Assignee") and Assignor, as agent (the "Existing Security Agreement"), Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the "Quitclaim Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Quitclaim Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Quitclaim Trademarks except that Assignor reserves and does not assign or terminate its security interest in the Quitclaim Trademarks granted pursuant to the Existing Security Agreement.
- 2. The Assignor hereby disclaims all warranties, both express and implied, with respect to the Quitclaim Trademarks and Assignor's rights thereto, including any warranty of title.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0713 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Quitclaim Assignment this 1st day of June, 2001.

FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL LLP, as Agent and Lender

Βv·

First Source Financial, Inc.

Its:

Manager

By:___ Name

Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS:

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 1 st day of June, 2001, before me appeared Robot Polmin), who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Wine Polmin of First Source Financial, Inc. and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Quitclaim Assignment ("Assignment"), and acknowledged to me that he/she signed and delivered the foregoing Assignment on behalf of and pursuant to authority from First Source Financial, Inc. and that the foregoing Assignment was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

110000

My commission expires:

JOLYN HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 4.2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0714

Schedule 1

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARKS

Name	Registration	Date	Registration Number
Ginza-Plus	June 27, 1	995	1,904,441
Harmony Formulas	September 5.	1995	1,915 ,9 40

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 09/04/2001